

City of Oakley Public Works Department  
 FY 2020-21 Street Repair and Resurfacing Project  
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: May 26, 2022 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		R&R Pacific Constcrution, Inc. 619 1/2 Main Street Suite 7 Woodland, CA 95695		Ghilotti Bros. Inc. 525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901		Graniterock 5225 Hellyer Avenue Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138		McGuire & Hester 2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502		Teichert Construction 5771 S. Toyota Avenue Fresno, CA 93725	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization, Bonds, & Insurance	1	LS	102,842.13	\$102,842.13	215,456.00	215,456.00	226,797.68	226,797.68	250,000.00	250,000.00	68,800.60	68,800.60	260,000.00	260,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	1	LS	154,263.20	\$154,263.20	233,000.00	233,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00	497,299.10	497,299.10
3	Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	Potholing	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	42,380.00	42,380.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	Crack Seal & Slurry Seal (Type II w/Black Rock)	186,830	SF	0.40	\$74,732.00	0.70	130,781.00	0.30	56,049.00	0.33	61,653.90	0.45	84,073.50	0.70	130,781.00
6	ARAM Cape Seal	44,916	SF	1.10	\$49,407.60	2.50	112,290.00	2.42	108,696.72	1.12	50,305.92	2.25	101,061.00	2.40	107,798.40
7	3/8" HMA (Type A) PG 64-10	154	TON	250.00	\$38,500.00	225.00	34,650.00	240.00	36,960.00	302.00	46,508.00	345.00	53,130.00	310.00	47,740.00
8	1/2" HMA (Type A) PG 64-10	5,963	TON	160.00	\$954,080.00	128.00	763,264.00	175.00	1,043,525.00	160.00	954,080.00	167.00	995,821.00	108.00	644,004.00
9	Miscellaneous Paving Transition	7,663	SF	6.00	\$45,978.00	2.50	19,157.50	2.50	19,157.50	8.00	61,304.00	6.75	51,725.25	3.00	22,989.00
10	Construct / Remove & Replace HMA Dike	455	LF	20.00	\$9,100.00	45.00	20,475.00	31.00	14,105.00	30.00	13,650.00	38.50	17,517.50	26.00	11,830.00
11	Remove & Replace 5" HMA	16,400	SF	7.00	\$114,800.00	6.50	106,600.00	6.00	98,400.00	8.31	136,284.00	8.75	143,500.00	7.50	123,000.00
12	Remove & Replace 6" HMA	24,925	SF	8.00	\$199,400.00	6.75	168,243.75	6.50	162,012.50	8.50	211,862.50	9.00	224,325.00	7.50	186,937.50
13	6" Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance)	9,612	SF	12.00	\$115,344.00	6.50	62,478.00	6.50	62,478.00	4.30	41,331.60	6.50	62,478.00	4.00	38,448.00
14	Prune & Remove Tree Roots (Under HMA Repairs)	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	700.00	3,500.00	900.00	4,500.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
15	Cold Plane 4"	92,590	SF	0.60	\$55,554.00	0.80	74,072.00	0.50	46,295.00	0.65	60,183.50	0.70	64,813.00	1.20	111,108.00
16	Cold Plane 6"	71,620	SF	0.90	\$64,458.00	0.75	53,715.00	0.90	64,458.00	0.75	53,715.00	1.50	107,430.00	1.50	107,430.00
17	Grind AC Flush with Gutter Lip	80	LF	1.00	\$80.00	35.00	2,800.00	45.00	3,600.00	26.00	2,080.00	9.50	760.00	95.00	7,600.00
18	Off Haul & Dispose Sierracrete (Allowance)	227	CY	200.00	\$45,400.00	35.00	7,945.00	30.00	6,810.00	242.00	54,934.00	372.00	84,444.00	550.00	124,850.00
19	Roadway Excavation	585	CY	100.00	\$58,500.00	65.00	38,025.00	100.00	58,500.00	97.00	56,745.00	79.00	46,215.00	57.00	33,345.00
20	Roadway Infill	25	CY	25.00	\$625.00	48.00	1,200.00	104.00	2,600.00	255.00	6,375.00	421.00	10,525.00	270.00	6,750.00
21	Roadway Grading	83,254	SF	1.50	\$124,881.00	0.75	62,440.50	0.40	33,301.60	0.30	24,976.20	0.50	41,627.00	0.20	16,650.80
22	Retention Basin Grading	854	SF	1.50	\$1,281.00	5.50	4,697.00	35.00	29,890.00	8.00	6,832.00	10.00	8,540.00	10.00	8,540.00
23	Hydroseeding	854	SF	10.00	\$8,540.00	1.25	1,067.50	3.50	2,989.00	2.93	2,502.22	4.50	3,843.00	5.00	4,270.00
24	Lower Storm Drain Manhole Cover	10	EA	500.00	\$5,000.00	650.00	6,500.00	435.00	4,350.00	1,100.00	11,000.00	896.00	8,960.00	700.00	7,000.00
25	Lower Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	650.00	1,950.00	435.00	1,305.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	978.00	2,934.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
26	Lower Survey Monument Cover	13	EA	300.00	\$3,900.00	650.00	8,450.00	335.00	4,355.00	600.00	7,800.00	724.00	9,412.00	900.00	11,700.00
27	Lower Water Valve Cover	24	EA	300.00	\$7,200.00	650.00	15,600.00	365.00	8,760.00	600.00	14,400.00	669.00	16,056.00	600.00	14,400.00
28	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	14	EA	1,000.00	\$14,000.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	1,570.00	21,980.00	900.00	12,600.00
29	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	6	EA	1,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
30	Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Finish Grade	13	EA	500.00	\$6,500.00	1,200.00	15,600.00	775.00	10,075.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	915.00	11,895.00	2,000.00	26,000.00
31	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Finish Grade	24	EA	600.00	\$14,400.00	1,200.00	28,800.00	850.00	20,400.00	1,000.00	24,000.00	772.00	18,528.00	800.00	19,200.00
32	Install Blue RPM at Fire Hydrant	10	EA	20.00	\$200.00	250.00	2,500.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	26.50	265.00	25.00	250.00
33	12" White Crosswalk / Limit Line (Thermo)	549	LF	4.00	\$2,196.00	7.50	4,117.50	8.00	4,392.00	8.00	4,392.00	7.50	4,117.50	7.00	3,843.00
34	Striping Detail #22 (Thermo & Markers)	11,031	LF	2.00	\$22,062.00	2.76	30,445.56	2.00	22,062.00	3.00	33,093.00	2.65	29,232.15	2.50	27,577.50
35	Striping Detail #27B (Thermo & Markers)	15,478	LF	2.00	\$30,956.00	1.35	20,895.30	0.90	13,930.20	2.00	30,956.00	1.25	19,347.50	1.15	17,799.70
36	Striping Detail #27C (Thermo & Markers)	72	LF	2.00	\$144.00	1.25	90.00	0.50	36.00	1.00	72.00	1.25	90.00	1.00	72.00
37	Striping Detail #38 (Thermo & Markers)	380	LF	2.00	\$760.00	2.50	950.00	1.65	627.00	2.00	760.00	0.50	190.00	2.25	855.00
38	Striping Detail #39 (Thermo & Markers)	2,304	LF	2.00	\$4,608.00	2.00	4,608.00	1.20	2,764.80	2.00	4,608.00	1.75	4,032.00	1.75	4,032.00
39	Striping Detail #39A (Thermo & Markers)	100	LF	2.00	\$200.00	1.90	190.00	1.20	120.00	1.00	100.00	1.75	175.00	1.75	175.00
40	Type I (10'-0") Arrow (Thermo)	11	EA	150.00	\$1,650.00	130.00	1,430.00	119.00	1,309.00	175.00	1,925.00	133.00	1,463.00	125.00	1,375.00
41	Type IV (L or R) Arrow (Thermo)	7	EA	200.00	\$1,400.00	110.00	770.00	125.00	875.00	175.00	1,225.00	111.00	777.00	105.00	735.00
42	Type VII @ Arrow (Thermo)	2	EA	250.00	\$500.00	145.00	290.00	250.00	500.00	175.00	350.00	148.50	297.00	140.00	280.00
43	Bike Lane Symbol w/Person (Thermo)	10	EA	150.00	\$1,500.00	175.00	1,750.00	200.00	2,000.00	175.00	1,750.00	180.00	1,800.00	170.00	1,700.00
44	Bike Lane Arrow (Thermo)	10	EA	75.00	\$750.00	42.00	420.00	200.00	2,000.00	175.00	1,750.00	42.00	420.00	40.00	400.00
45	Pavement Marking "AHEAD" Legend (Thermo)	4	EA	250.00	\$1,000.00	210.00	840.00	250.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,200.00	212.00	848.00	200.00	800.00
46	Pavement Marking "STOP" Legend (Thermo)	21	EA	200.00	\$4,200.00	195.00	4,095.00	250.00	5,250.00	300.00	6,300.00	175.00	3,675.00	165.00	3,465.00
47	Aerial Marker (Paint)	1	EA	50.00	\$50.00	275.00	275.00	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00	265.00	265.00	250.00	250.00
48	Shoulder Backing	10,428	LF	7.00	\$72,996.00	5.75	59,961.00	5.00	52,140.00	4.50	46,926.00	2.00	20,856.00	2.50	26,070.00
49	Relocate Roadside Sign & Post	2	EA	250.00	\$500.00	275.00	550.00	400.00	800.00	275.00	550.00	265.00	530.00	275.00	550.00
50	Install Road Sign & Post	1	EA	250.00	\$250.00	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	425.00	425.00	450.00	450.00
51	Relocate Mailbox	2	EA	250.00	\$500.00	850.00	1,700.00	600.00	1,200.00	275.00	550.00	500.00	1,000.00	275.00	550.00
				\$2,447,687.93		2,390,634.61		2,398,526.00		2,520,179.84		2,618,379.00		2,719,000.00	

This certifies that all bids were received and opened on May 26, 2022, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By:

